## TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY BOARD OF REGENTS AGENDA

COMMITTEE:

Litigation and Personnel

ITEM:

Appointment of Eva Pickens as Vice President for University Advancement

## DATE PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED:

## SUMMARY

Approval is requested for the appointment of Eva Pickens as Vice President for University Advancement for Texas Southern University. Since 1977, Ms. Pickens has held progressively higher leadership positions in the Communications industry and formerly held the Associate Vice President for University Advancement position. As Vice President, she will be responsible for public relations, fundraising, and community outreach. Ms. Pickens received her Bachelor of Arts, Journalism, at Southern University and her Masters, Public Relations Management, at Texas Southern University.

FISCAL NOTE:

Annual Salary of \$175,000

SUPPORTING

Copy of Ms. Pickens' resume.

DOCUMENTATION:

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approval

Legal Certification: This proposal and its implementation will not be in violation of any applicable Federal, state, or local law or regulation.

GENERAL COUNSEL

Date

**Fiscal Certification:** The fiscal note shown above details the true and actual positive or negative fiscal effect that implementation of this proposal will achieve.

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

DATE

VICE PRESIDENT COMMITTEE LIAISON

Eva K. Pickens

DATE

PRESIDENT

John M. Rudley

DATE